
 
 

 

 

 
Win: CAMPBELL, Christen (4-0)
Loss: Lauren Ross (4-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Blankon First: Mike Massadonia 
Start: 4:15 PM   Time: 1hr 40   Attendance: 75   Weather: partly cloudy
Game notes:
- Ross faced 1 batter in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Lipscomb 0 4 2 1 5 12 12 0
Western Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

Lipscomb (19-6) -vs- Western Carolina (7-17) 3/24/2009 at Cullowhee, N.C. (Catamount SB Complex)

Lipscomb 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DORTWEGT, Lauren cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
BILLINGTON, Courtney rf/2b 4 3 4 5 0 0 0
SIRUS, Kellie 3b 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
KEESE, Abby ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
CAMPBELL, Christen p 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
MASON, Caroline lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TUCKER, Mackenzie lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
MEDINA, Vanessa 1b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    WILSON, Abby ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MITCHELL, Mollie c 3 3 3 4 0 0 0
ROTTLER, Megan 2b 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
    HAAB, Katie rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KIIHNL, Whitney dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 12 12 12 3 1 4

2B: BILLINGTON, Courtney (1); ROTTLER, Megan (1)
HR: BILLINGTON, Courtney (2); SIRUS, Kellie (1); MITCHELL, Mollie
(3)
CS: TUCKER, Mackenzie (1)

Western Carolina 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chelsea Schaffer ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Amber Hawkins 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stephanie Beatty 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mollie Fowler 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lauren Ross p 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
Beth Hauser dp/rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Keri Burnside lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danielle Reese c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kristen Gay cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie King rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Megan Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 4 0 1 3 5

SB: Chelsea Schaffer (1)
E: Stephanie Beatty (1)

Lipscomb IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CAMPBELL, Christen (W, 4-0) 5.0 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 7 –
Totals 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 20 5 7

Western Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lauren Ross (L, 4-6) 3.0 7 7 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 18 20 2 6 1
Megan Taylor 2.0 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 2 –
Totals 12 12 12 3 1 0 0 0 0 28 31 5 8 1



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Lipscomb - Top of 1st LIP WCU
No play. 0 0
DORTWEGT grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 0
BILLINGTON singled through the left side. 0 0
SIRUS reached on a fielder's choice; BILLINGTON advanced to second. 0 0
KEESE flied out to 2b. 0 0
CAMPBELL lined out to lf. 0 0

Western Carolina - Top of 1st LIP WCU
Schaffer grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Hawkins flied out to lf. 0 0
Beatty grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Lipscomb - Top of 2nd LIP WCU
MASON grounded out to ss. 0 0
MEDINA struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
MITCHELL homered to left field, RBI. 1 0
ROTTLER walked. 1 0
DORTWEGT singled, bunt; ROTTLER advanced to second. 1 0
BILLINGTON homered to left field, 3 RBI; DORTWEGT scored; ROTTLER scored. 4 0
SIRUS reached on an error by 3b. 4 0
KEESE grounded out to 3b. 4 0

Western Carolina - Top of 2nd LIP WCU
Fowler fouled out to 2b. 4 0
Ross singled to left center. 4 0
Hauser singled to left center; Ross advanced to second. 4 0
Burnside reached on a fielder's choice; Hauser advanced to second; Ross out at third p to 3b. 4 0
Reese reached on a fielder's choice; Burnside out at second ss unassisted. 4 0

Lipscomb - Top of 3rd LIP WCU
CAMPBELL grounded out to ss. 4 0
MASON grounded out to ss. 4 0
MEDINA walked. 4 0
MITCHELL homered to left field, 2 RBI; MEDINA scored. 6 0
ROTTLER doubled to right field. 6 0
DORTWEGT grounded out to 2b. 6 0

Western Carolina - Top of 3rd LIP WCU
Gay grounded out to 3b. 6 0
Schaffer singled to right field. 6 0
Hawkins struck out swinging. 6 0
Beatty singled to center field; Schaffer advanced to second. 6 0
Beatty advanced to second on the throw; Schaffer stole third. 6 0
Fowler walked. 6 0
Ross reached on a fielder's choice; Fowler advanced to second; Beatty out at third 3b unassisted. 6 0

Lipscomb - Top of 4th LIP WCU
BILLINGTON homered to left center, RBI. 7 0
Ross to dp. 7 0
Hauser to rf. 7 0



Taylor to p for King. 7 0
SIRUS flied out to rf. 7 0
KEESE grounded out to ss. 7 0
CAMPBELL grounded out to 2b. 7 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Carolina - Top of 4th LIP WCU
Hauser struck out swinging. 7 0
Burnside popped up to 2b. 7 0
Reese popped up to cf. 7 0

Lipscomb - Top of 5th LIP WCU
WILSON pinch hit for MEDINA. 7 0
TUCKER to lf for MASON. 7 0
TUCKER singled to shortstop. 7 0
TUCKER out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 0
WILSON flied out to cf. 7 0
MITCHELL homered, RBI. 8 0
ROTTLER walked. 8 0
DORTWEGT singled; ROTTLER advanced to second. 8 0
BILLINGTON doubled to center field, RBI; DORTWEGT advanced to third; ROTTLER scored. 9 0
SIRUS homered to left field, 3 RBI; BILLINGTON scored; DORTWEGT scored. 12 0
KEESE lined out to ss. 12 0

Western Carolina - Top of 5th LIP WCU
MEDINA to 1b for WILSON. 12 0
HAAB to 2b for ROTTLER. 12 0
BILLINGTON to 2b. 12 0
WILSON to 1b for MEDINA. 12 0
HAAB to rf. 12 0
Gay grounded out to 2b. 12 0
Schaffer struck out looking. 12 0
Hawkins flied out to rf. 12 0


